HM514260C/CL Series
HM51S4260C/CL Series
262,144-word × 16-bit  Dynamic Random Access Memory
Rev. 1.0
Jun. 12, 1995
The Hitachi HM51(S)4260C/CL are CMOS
dynamic RAM organized as 262,144-word × 16-
bit.  HM51(S)4260C/CL have realized higher

2
HM514260C/CL, HM51S4260C/CL Series
Ordering Information
Access
Type No. time Package
HM514260CJ-6 60 ns 400-mil 40-pin
HM514260CJ-7 70 ns plastic SOJ
HM514260CJ-8 80 ns (CP-40DA)
HM514260CZ-6 60 ns 475-mil 40-pin
HM514260CZ-7 70 ns plastic ZIP
HM514260CZ-8 80 ns (ZP-40)
HM514260CTT-6 60 ns 400-mil 44-pin
HM514260CTT-7 70 ns plastic TSOP II
HM514260CTT-8 80 ns (TTP-44/40DB)
HM514260CLJ-6 60 ns 400-mil 40-pin
HM514260CLJ-7 70 ns plastic SOJ
HM514260CLJ-8 80 ns (CP-40DA)
HM514260CLZ-6 60 ns 475-mil 40-pin
HM514260CLZ-7 70 ns plastic ZIP
HM514260CLZ-8 80 ns (ZP-40)
HM514260CLTT-6 60 ns 400-mil 44-pin
HM514260CLTT-7 70 ns plastic TSOP II
HM514260CLTT-8 80 ns (TTP-44/40DB)
Access
Type No. time Package
HM51S4260CJ-6 60 ns 400-mil 40-pin
HM51S4260CJ-7 70 ns plastic SOJ
HM51S4260CJ-8 80 ns (CP-40DA)
HM51S4260CTT-6 60 ns 400-mil 44-pin
HM51S4260CTT-7 70 ns plastic TSOP II
HM51S4260CTT-8 80 ns (TTP-44/40DB)
HM51S4260CLJ-6 60 ns 400-mil 40-pin
HM51S4260CLJ-7 70 ns plastic SOJ
HM51S4260CLJ-8 80 ns (CP-40DA)
HM51S4260CLTT-6 60 ns 400-mil 44-pin
HM51S4260CLTT-7 70 ns plastic TSOP II
HM51S4260CLTT-8 80 ns (TTP-44/40DB)
Pin Arrangement
Pin Description
Pin name Function
A0 to A8 Address input
– Row address A0 to A8
– Column address A0 to A8
– Refresh address A0 to A8
I/O0 to I/O15 Data-in/data-out
RAS Row address strobe
UCAS, LCAS Column address strobe
WE Read/write enable
OE Output enable
VCC Power (+5 V)
VSS Ground
3
HM514260C/CL, HM51S4260C/CL Series
V
I/O0
I/O1
I/O2